S20 bus coupler
for Sercos
S20-S3-BK+
The bus coupler is intended for use within a third-gen-
eration Sercos® network.
The bus coupler is the link to the S20 system and the
industrial I/O signals connected to it.
Up to 63  S20 devices can be connected to the bus

S-0-1500.0.01 IO control - -
S-0-1500.0.02 IO status - -
S-0-1500.0.03 List of module type codes - -
S-0-1500.0.05 Container output data - -
S-0-1500.0.09 Container input data - -
S-0-1500.0.19 Parameter channel receive - -
S-0-1500.0.20 Parameter channel transmit - -
S-0-1500.0.23 Local bus cycle time - μs
S-0-1500.0.32 IO diagnostic message - -
S-0-1500.0.33 Current IO diagnostic message - -
S-0-1500.0.128 Local bus error continue mode - -
S-0-1500.0.134 Local bus diagnostic register - -
S-0-1500.0.135 Restart local bus - -
S-0-1501 I/O function group unknown - -
S-0-1502 I/O function group digital output - -
S-0-1503 I/O function group digital input - -
S-0-1504 I/O function group analog output - -
S-0-1505 I/O function group analog input - -
S-0-1506 I/O function group counter - -
S-0-1507 I/O function group complex protocol - -
S-0-1508 I/O function group sub bus master - -
S-0-1509 I/O function group sub bus slave - -
S-0-1512 I/O function group PLC module - -
S-0-1513 I/O function group motor starter - -
S-0-1514 I/O function group PWM (pulse width modulation) - -
S-0-1515 I/O function group positioning - -
S-0-1516 I/O function group passive - -
P-1-x.y.z Sercos SVC/PDI 1:1 mapping (x = PDI-Index, y = module slot,
z = Subindex)
- -
IDN Name Default values Unit
Data sheet | S20-S3-BK+ Bosch Rexroth AG  22/31
S-0-1050.x.01 (Connection setup)